\ \ \\
\\..\\\ AN\

K anﬁmNDlA NON JUDICIAL

re—— | ‘ 5C
& 005590
BIHAﬁ | 8:9 = R AV
1 ! NR 1“1' : otomo Vonder 1. M- 30 Munge”
7a ‘,grz\

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
RURALWORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, LAKHISARAI

! »
SUPPLEMENTARY AGREEMENT NO:- 11/MBD/2024-25 05 QLMED [23-4

This agreement, made the 20 August day of 2024 between Executive Engineer, RWD,
Works Division, Lakhisarai, Govt. of Bihar Patna and Sri Gopal Kumar, S/o Sri
Kedar Prasad Sharma, At+PO- Walipur, Lakhisarai, Bihar

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute output and performance
based Rural Road contract for the maintenance of road from MR-N/22-23 Lakhisarai/07
Under M/R in Lakhisarai District and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the
Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any
defects therein, at a cost of Construction Rs, 3,22,55,069.00 (Three Crore Twenty Two
Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Sixty Nine) only & Five year Maintenance cost Rs.
52,86.188.0( (Fifty Two Lakh Elghty Six Thousand One Hundred Eighty Eight)
only total costRs 3,75,41,257 hree Crore Se

e

@ﬁ@y/ awhron s e
= yawEn, ahETd




OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
RURALWORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, LAKHISARAI

SUPPLEMENTARY AGREEMENT NO:- 11/MBD/2024-25

NAME OF WORK: MR-N/22-23 Lakhisarai/07 Under M/R in Lakhisarai
District.

NAME OF AGENCY: — Sri Gopal Kumar
S/o — Sri Kedar Prasad Sharma,
At+ PO- Walipur
Dist- Lakhisarai, Bihar

Reference .- Superintending Engineer,
R.W.D, Works Circle, Munger.
Vide Letter No. 60 Date . 15.01.2024

SUPPLEMENTARY AGREEMENT AMOUNT -
Main work:-  3,22,55,069.00
Maintenance work:- 52.86,188.00
Total Amount: - 3,75,41,257.00

Performance Security: - Deposited @ 2 % Next 8 % deducted from Bill

Supplementary Agreement Date :-20.08.2024

Date of Commencement  :-
Date of Completion -
No. of Item of Work .- As per B.0O.Q( Nos)
Rate Quoted = 17.70% below (O i
: . ne
i (One seven point Seven zero percent
Contractor Signature W%@Q'
. ’ 'Q
\/’“"\/ _ RWD, NSO KHisarai
Zoa ‘zo\@?v/ -
00 KL%



Abstract Of Revised BOQ
Cost of Construction as per approved BOQ = 32470769.64
Add @18 % GST and LC @ 1% » 6169446.232
Add Seigniorage Fee @10% = 551848.00
Construction Cost = 39192063.87
Cost of 5 Year Maintenance Cost as per approved BOQ = 5365527.00
Add @18 % GSTand LC @ 1% = 1019450.13
Add Seigniorage Fee @10% = 38095.00
‘5 Year Maintenance Cost = 6423072.13
Grand Total
Construction Cost = 39192063.87
3 Year Maintenance Cost ’ = 642307213 : =
Total Cost of Project = 45515135_06 LAY
155 17.70% As Per Agreement =~ 8073879072 oy turnd
Cfm"k . Total Cost of Revised BOQ R M v“; akhisaral
—_— = 37541256.93 QR

.



